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A 501 (c)(3) Michigan Non-profit Corporation supported by the State of Michigan, Department of Labor and Economic 
Opportunity (LEO), and other federal, state and county funding. SEMCA Michigan Works! is a federal contractor, equal 

opportunity employer/programs that include minorities/women/disabled/veterans. Reasonable accommodations will be 
made upon request. A proud partner of the American Job Center network – 800.285.WORKS (9675) TTY/TDD: 711.

DEARBORN AMERICAN JOB CENTER
6451 Schaefer Rd, 2nd Floor
Dearborn, MI 48126
313.945.8380 

GROSSE POINTE AMERICAN JOB CENTER
17888 Mack Ave
Grosse Pointe, MI 48230
313.343.5617
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HIGHLAND PARK AMERICAN JOB CENTER
144 E Manchester St	
Highland Park, MI 48203	
313.826.0299

LIVONIA AMERICAN JOB CENTER
30246 Plymouth Rd
Livonia, MI 48150
734.513.4900

MONROE AMERICAN JOB CENTER
1531 N Telegraph Rd, Ste D 	
Monroe, MI 48162	
734.240.7950

SOUTHGATE AMERICAN JOB CENTER
15100 Northline Rd 	
Southgate, MI 48195 	
734.362.3466

WAYNE AMERICAN JOB CENTER
35731 W Michigan Ave 	
Wayne, MI 48184	
734.858.4284

SEMCA MICHIGAN WORKS! 
SERVICE AREA & AMERICAN JOB CENTERS



BUSINESS SERVICES

DEARBORN AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 6451 Schaefer Rd, 2nd Floor	 Ahmad Elhelaly | aelhelaly@edsisolutions.com		
	 Dearborn, MI 48126 	 Israa Harajli | iharajli@edsisolutions.com	
	 313.945.8380 	 Ali Shami | ashami@edsisolutions.com

GROSSE POINTE AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 17888 Mack Ave	 Regina Jones | rjones@miwdi.org
	 Grosse Pointe, MI 48230	 Ken Miller | kmiller@miwdi.org
	 313.343.5617	

HIGHLAND PARK AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 144 E Manchester St 	 Regina Jones | rjones@miwdi.org
	 Highland Park, MI 48203	 Ken Miller | kmiller@miwdi.org
	 313.826.0299 	

LIVONIA AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 (Woodland Square Mall)
	 30246 Plymouth Rd 	 Shanelle Ellis | sellis@edsisolutions.com
	 Livonia, MI 48150	 Brad Squire | bsquire@edsisolutions.com
	 734.513.4900	 Kiana Young | kyoung@edsisolutions.com		
		

MONROE AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 (Monroe Mall)
	 1531 N Telegraph Rd, Ste D 	 Linda Betz | lindab@mcetd.us 
	 Monroe, MI 48162 	
	 734.240.7950

SOUTHGATE AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 (Downriver Community Conference)
	 15100 Northline Rd 	 Devin Gray | devin.gray@dccwf.org
	 Southgate, MI 48195 	 Xavier Jones | xavier.jones@dccwf.org
	 734.362.3466	

WAYNE AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 35731 W Michigan Ave 	 Melissa Skardoutos | mskardoutos@etdinc.com
	 Wayne, MI 48184	 Lori Timberlake | ltimberlake@etdinc.com
	 734.858.4284

SEMCA Michigan Works!
Jennifer Tucker  |  Workforce Business Liaison

25363 Eureka Rd  |  Taylor, MI 48180
734.229.3523  |  jennifer.tucker@SEMCA.org

Contact a Business Solutions Representative at one 
of these SEMCA Michigan Works! American Job Centers 


